September 2021 Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting

Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Nen-Taxable Mileage
Benefits

Monthly Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration
Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

1-2-1510-11
1-2-1520-11
1-2-1530-11
1-2-2180-11
1-2-2140-11
1-2-1540-11
1-2-2080-11
1-2-1811-11

{(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km}: $264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340km one way: 1day each way

Cell Phone Allowance: $100/Month

Taxable Miteage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/$30.00

18,392.00
17,476.00
1,320.00
0.00
755.00
103.25
2,115.15
4,707.02

$44 868.42

YD

$362,959.43




Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

September 2021

Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-01|RTIC St. Paul Meeting
2 Sep-08|Joint Fire Commttee St. Paul Meeting
3 Sep-14|County of St. Paul Community Association St. Paul Meeting
4 Sep-15}Asset Management St. Paul Meeting
5 Sep-16|Asset Management St. Paul Meeting
6 Sep-16|Community Futures St. Paul Meeting
7 Sep-20{County Library board St. Paul Meeting
3 Sep-22|MD Foundation zoom Meeting
9 Sep-23|Alberta DMO zoom Meeting
10 Sep-24|RMA Zone 5 meeting zoom Meeting
11 Sep-27{CAC Evaluation zoam Meeting
12 Sep-28{Public Works zoo0m Meeting
13 Sep-28|MD Foundation zoom Meeting
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2021

Conventions, Seminars,

& Workshops

Date

Name of Commitiee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-08

Power Up North

Metis Crossing

Meeting

Sep-09

Power Up North

Metis Crossing

Meeting
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

September 2021
Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14{Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-09{St Paul Library Zoom Meeting
2 Sep-15|Strategic Planning St Pauli Meeting
3 Sep-15|Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
4 Sep-16|Strategic Planning St Paul Meeting
5 Sep-22|Evergreen St Paul Meeting
6 Sep-27|CAO Evaluation Zoom Meeting
7 Sep-27|Policy Zoom Meeting
8 Sep-28|Public Works Zoom Meeting
9 Sep-30(St Paul Library Zoom Meeting
10 Sep-20|County Library Board St Paul Meeting
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council September 2021

Conventions, Seminars,

& Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-24

RMA District 5

Zoom

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

September 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1{Setpt 14/21fRegular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1{Sept 8/21 |Discussion - Field House near Ashmont St. Paul Meeting
2|Sept 8/21 |loint Fire Committee Meeting St. Paul Meeting
3|Sept 13/21 INE MuniCorr Zoom Meeting
4|Sept 13/21 |Riverland Trail Society Zoom Meeting
5[Sept 14/21 |County of St. Paul Community Association Zoom Meeting
6|Sept 15/21 |Strategic Planning St. Paul Meeting
7|Sept 15/21 |Parks and Rec Meeting Zoom Meeting
8|Sept 16/21 |Strategic Planning 5t. Paul Meeting
9[Sept 16/21 {Community Futures Zoom Meeting
10{Sept 22/21 |NE MuniCorr Executive Meeting Zoom Meeting
11{Sept 24/21 {RMA Zone 5 District Meeting Zoom Meeting
12i{Sept 27/21 {CAO Evaluation Zoom Meeting
13|Sept 28/21 |Public Works Zoom Meeting
14|Sept 28/21 {MD Foundation Meeting Zoom Meeting
15|Sept 30/21 INE Municorr Executive Meeting Zoom Meeting
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

September 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14|Comminity Association Meeting Zoom Meeting
2 Sep-15|Strategic Planning St.Paul Meeting
3 Sep-15|Recreation Board Meeting Zoom Meeting
4 Sep-16|Strategic Planning St.Paul Meeting
5 Sep-24|RMA Zone Meeting Zoom Meeting
6 Sep-27|CAO Evaluation Zoom Meeting
7 Sep-27iPolicy Committee Meeting Zoom Meeting
8 Sep-28|Public Works Meeting Zoom Meeting
9
i0
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees

September 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-08|loint Fire Committee St Paul Meeting
2 5ep-02|EATC Quarterly meeting St Paul Meeting
3 Sep-13[HUB Hemp alliance Exec meeting Zoom Meeting
4 Sep-15(Strat Planning St Paul Meeting
5 Sep-15|Business Sector roundtable Min Schweitzer zoom Meeting
& Sep-16|Strat Planning St Paul Meeting
7 Sep-16|Health professionals recruitment St Paul Meeting
8 5ep-20|HUB Cares Grant meeting update info St Paul Meeting
9 Sep-22{Evergreen WM st Paul Meeting
10 Sep-24|Zone 5 meeting zoom Meeting
11 5ep-27|CAO Evaluation St Paul Meeting
12 Sep-27|Policy Mtg St Paul Meeting
13 Sep-27(HUB Ab Hemp zoom Meeting
14 Sep-27{HUB Meeting with Lakeland connect Drone vid St Paul Meeting
15 Sep-28{Public Works zoom Meeting
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Sep-28

RCA Conf

Banff

Travel

Sep-29

RCA Conf

Meeting

Sep-30

RCA Conf

iMeeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

September 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14iRegular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-15|Strategic Planning Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2 Sep-16|Strategic Planning Meeting St. Paul Meeting
3 Sep-16]Elk Point Airport Authority Meeting Zoom Meeting
4 Sep-16|Regional Fire Area Committee Meeting Zoom Meeting
5 Sep-23|EDC Elk Point Committee Meeting Zoom Meeting
6 Sep-24|RMA District #5 Zone Meeting Zoom Meeting
7 Sep-27|CAQ Evaluation Zoom Meeting
8 Sep-28|Public Works Meeting Zoom Meeting
9 Sep-28|MD Foundation Zoom Meeting
10 Sep-14|County of St Paul Community Association Meeting Zoom Meeting
11
12
13
14
i5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2021

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

September 2021

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-14|Regular Council Meeting Zoom Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Sep-10|STEP Zoom Meeting
2 Sep-15jStratigic Plan SP Meeting
3 Sep-16(Stratigic Plan sp Meeting
4 Sep-16|EP airport Zoom Meeting
5 Sep-16|EP Fire Zoom Meeting
o Sep-24|STEP Zoom Meeting
7 Sep-27|CAO evaluation Zoom Meeting
8 Sep-28[Public Works Zoom Meeting
9|Sept 27/21 |Policy Zoom Meeting
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 1




Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

September 2021

Cenventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

DO~ {Ut =[N

=
o

Y
[y

[y
N

Yy
w

'_\
S

oy
U1

[y
(=3}

[y
~J

=
oo

[y
[f=]

[
Q

Page 2




