#### September 2021 Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee Meeting	1-2-1510-11	18,392.00
Base Salary	1-2-1520-11	17,476.00
Convention/Seminar	1-2-1530-11	1,320.00
Council Registrations	1-2-2180-11	0.00
Council Subsistence	1-2-2140-11	755.00
Taxable Mileage	1-2-1540-11	103.25
Non-Taxable Mileage	1-2-2090-11	2,115.15
Benefits	1-2-1811-11	4,707.02
	Monthly Total	\$44,868.42

YTD \$362,959.43

#### Council Compensation/Remuneration

Base Councilior Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100/Month

Taxable Mileage - \$0.59/km First 5,000 - \$0.53/km 5,000+ Non-Taxable Mileage - \$0.59/km First 5,000 - \$0.53/km 5,000+ Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - \$15.00/\$25.00/\$30.00



September 2021

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings				
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-14	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				IVICCIIIS
3				

	Meetings			
	Date	Name of Committee		Travel o
			Location	Meeting
1	Sep-01		St. Paul	Meeting
2		Joint Fire Commttee	St. Paul	Meeting
3		County of St. Paul Community Association	St. Paul	Meeting
4		Asset Management	St. Paul	Meeting
5		Asset Management	St. Paul	Meeting
6		Community Futures	St. Paul	Meeting
7		County Library board	St. Paul	Meeting
8		MD Foundation	zoom	Meeting
9	Sep-23	Alberta DMO	zoom	Meeting
10	Sep-24	RMA Zone 5 meeting	zoom	Meeting
11	Sep-27	CAO Evaluation	zoom	Meeting
12	Sep-28	Public Works	zoom	Meeting
13	Sep-28	MD Foundation	zoom	Meeting
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21	·····			
22				
23				
24				
25				<del>                                     </del>



Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee		Location	Travel or Meeting
1		Power Up North		Metis Crossing	Meeting
2	Sep-09	Power Up North		Metis Crossing	Meeting
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10			······································		
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
				····	



September 2021

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings				
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-14	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				Wiccuing
3				
	<u> </u>			

				Travel o
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sep-09	St Paul Library	Zoom	Meeting
2		Strategic Planning	St Paul	Meeting
3		Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
4	Sep-16	Strategic Planning	St Paul	Meeting
5		Evergreen	St Paul	Meeting
6	Sep-27	CAO Evaluation	Zoom	Meeting
7	Sep-27	Policy	Zoom	Meeting
8	Sep-28	Public Works	Zoom	Meeting
9	Sep-30	St Paul Library	Zoom	Meeting
10	Sep-20	County Library Board	St Paul	Meeting
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council September 2021

				Travel o
[	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sep-24	RMA District 5	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



September 2021

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Regular & S	egular & Special Meetings				
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting	
1	Setpt 14/21	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting	
2					
3					

ommittee	Meetings			
				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sept 8/21	Discussion - Field House near Ashmont	St. Paul	Meeting
2	Sept 8/21	Joint Fire Committee Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
3	Sept 13/21	NE MuniCorr	Zoom	Meeting
4	Sept 13/21	Riverland Trail Society	Zoom	Meeting
5	Sept 14/21	County of St. Paul Community Association	Zoom	Meeting
6	Sept 15/21	Strategic Planning	St. Paul	Meeting
7	Sept 15/21	Parks and Rec Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
8	Sept 16/21	Strategic Planning	St. Paul	Meeting
9	Sept 16/21	Community Futures	Zoom	Meeting
10	Sept 22/21	NE MuniCorr Executive Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
11	Sept 24/21	RMA Zone 5 District Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
12	Sept 27/21	CAO Evaluation	Zoom	Meeting
13	Sept 28/21	Public Works	Zoom	Meeting
14	Sept 28/21	MD Foundation Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
15	Sept 30/21	NE Municorr Executive Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1		20001011	11,0001118
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			<u> </u>
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			



September 2021

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

egular & Special Meetings					
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting		
Sep-14	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting		
			Meeting		
į		Date Name of Committee  Sep-14 Regular Council Meeting	Location		

				Travel o
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1		Comminity Association Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2	Sep-15	Strategic Planning	St.Paul	Meeting
3		Recreation Board Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
4	Sep-16	Strategic Planning	St.Paul	Meeting
5	Sep-24	RMA Zone Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
6	Sep-27	CAO Evaluation	Zoom	Meeting
7	Sep-27	Policy Committee Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
8	Sep-28	Public Works Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
9				1
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21	***************************************			
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			<del>                                     </del>
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



September 2021

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Location	Travel or Meeting
C. D. J	
St Paul	Meeting
	Triccing
_	

:	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-08	Joint Fire Committee	St Paul	
2	***************************************	EATC Quarterly meeting	St Paul	Meeting
3		HUB Hemp alliance Exec meeting		Meeting
4		Strat Planning	zoom St Paul	Meeting
5		Business Sector roundtable Min Schweitzer		Meeting
6		Strat Planning	zoom St Paul	Meeting
7		Health professionals recruitment	St Paul	Meeting
8		HUB Cares Grant meeting update info	St Paul	Meeting
9		Evergreen WM	st Paul	Meeting
10		Zone 5 meeting		Meeting
11		CAO Evaluation	Zoom Ct David	Meeting
12		Policy Mtg	St Paul St Paul	Meeting
13		HUB Ab Hemp		Meeting
14		HUB Meeting with Lakeland connect Drone vid	zoom	Meeting
15	Sen-28	Public Works	St Paul	Meeting
16	3ch.50	r abile works	zoom	Meeting
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

1 2 3 4 5 6	Sep-29	RCA Conf RCA Conf RCA Conf	Banff	Travel Meeting
3 4 5 6				Meeting
4 5 6	Sep-30	RCA Conf		
5 6				Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9		·		
10		,		
11				
12				
13				
14			7-1-1	
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				



September 2021

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-14	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				Iviceting
3				

				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Sep-15	Strategic Planning Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2		Strategic Planning Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
3	Sep-16	Elk Point Airport Authority Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
4		Regional Fire Area Committee Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
5		EDC Elk Point Committee Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
6	Sep-24	RMA District #5 Zone Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
7		CAO Evaluation	Zoom	Meeting
8	Sep-28	Public Works Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
9		MD Foundation	Zoom	Meeting
10	Sep-14	County of St Paul Community Association Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10		[	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			



September 2021

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Sep-14	Regular Council Meeting	Zoom	Meeting
2				
3				

Committee	Meetings			
				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	<u> </u>		Zoom	Meeting
2		Stratigic Plan	SP	Meeting
3		Stratigic Plan	SP	Meeting
4		EP airport	Zoom	Meeting
5		EP Fire	Zoom	Meeting
6	<u> </u>		Zoom	Meeting
7	Sep-27	CAO evaluation	Zoom	Meeting
8		Public Works	Zoom	Meeting
9	Sept 27/21	Policy	Zoom	Meeting
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2		7,01	
3			
4			
5		**	
6			-
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			